

**AMENDMENT 336**

by Francis Wurtz, Bairbre de Brún, Ilda Figueiredo, Ole Krarup, Kartika Tamara Liotard, Helmuth Markov, Erik Meijer, Willy Meyer Pleite, Roberto Musacchio, Dimitrios Papadimoulis, Miguel Portas, Miloslav Ransdorf, Marco Rizzo, Esko Seppänen, Jonas Sjöstedt and Sahra Wagenknecht, on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

**Report****A6-0409/2005****Evelyne Gebhardt**

Services in the internal market

Proposal for a directive (COM(2004)0002 – C5-0069/2004 – 2004/0001(COD))

Text proposed by the Commission

Amendment by Parliament

Amendment 336  
Article 2, paragraph 2, point (c r) (new)

*(cr) water management;*

Or. en

**AMENDMENT 337**

by Francis Wurtz, Bairbre de Brún, Ilda Figueiredo, Ole Krarup, Kartika Tamara Liotard, Helmuth Markov, Erik Meijer, Willy Meyer Pleite, Roberto Musacchio, Dimitrios Papadimoulis, Miguel Portas, Miloslav Ransdorf, Marco Rizzo, Esko Seppänen, Jonas Sjöstedt and Sahra Wagenknecht, on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

**Report**

**Evelyne Gebhardt**

Services in the internal market

**A6-0409/2005**

Proposal for a directive (COM(2004)0002 – C5-0069/2004 – 2004/0001(COD))

Text proposed by the Commission

Amendment by Parliament

Amendment 337

Article 2, paragraph 2, point (c s) (new)

*(cs) storage of dangerous goods, including  
chemicals and fireworks;*

Or. en

8.2.2006

A6-0409/338

**AMENDMENT 338**

by Francis Wurtz, Bairbre de Brún, Ilda Figueiredo, Ole Krarup, Kartika Tamara Liotard, Helmuth Markov, Erik Meijer, Willy Meyer Pleite, Roberto Musacchio, Dimitrios Papadimoulis, Miguel Portas, Miloslav Ransdorf, Marco Rizzo, Esko Seppänen, Jonas Sjöstedt and Sahra Wagenknecht, on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

**Report**

**Evelyne Gebhardt**

Services in the internal market

**A6-0409/2005**

Proposal for a directive (COM(2004)0002 – C5-0069/2004 – 2004/0001(COD))

Text proposed by the Commission

Amendment by Parliament

Amendment 338

Article 2, paragraph 2, point (c t) (new)

*(ct) social services;*

Or. en

**AMENDMENT 339**

by Francis Wurtz, Bairbre de Brún, Ilda Figueiredo, Ole Krarup, Kartika Tamara Liotard, Helmuth Markov, Erik Meijer, Willy Meyer Pleite, Roberto Musacchio, Dimitrios Papadimoulis, Miguel Portas, Miloslav Ransdorf, Marco Rizzo, Esko Seppänen, Jonas Sjöstedt and Sahra Wagenknecht, on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

Report A6-0409/2005

**Evelyne Gebhardt**

Services in the internal market

Proposal for a directive (COM(2004)0002 – C5-0069/2004 – 2004/0001(COD))

Text proposed by the Commission

Amendment by Parliament

---

Amendment 339  
Article 17, point (23 a) (new)

*(23a) services of general interest;*

Or. en

8.2.2006

A6-0409/340

**AMENDMENT 340**

by Francis Wurtz, Bairbre de Brún, Ilda Figueiredo, Ole Krarup, Kartika Tamara Liotard, Helmuth Markov, Erik Meijer, Willy Meyer Pleite, Roberto Musacchio, Dimitrios Papadimoulis, Miguel Portas, Miloslav Ransdorf, Marco Rizzo, Esko Seppänen, Jonas Sjöstedt and Sahra Wagenknecht, on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

**Report**

**Evelyne Gebhardt**

Services in the internal market

**A6-0409/2005**

Proposal for a directive (COM(2004)0002 – C5-0069/2004 – 2004/0001(COD))

Text proposed by the Commission

Amendment by Parliament

Amendment 340  
Article 17, point (23 b) (new)

*(23b) services of general economic interest;*

Or. en

8.2.2006

A6-0409/341

**AMENDMENT 341**

by Francis Wurtz, Bairbre de Brún, Ilda Figueiredo, Ole Krarup, Kartika Tamara Liotard, Helmuth Markov, Erik Meijer, Willy Meyer Pleite, Roberto Musacchio, Dimitrios Papadimoulis, Miguel Portas, Miloslav Ransdorf, Marco Rizzo, Esko Seppänen, Jonas Sjöstedt and Sahra Wagenknecht, on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

**Report**

**Evelyne Gebhardt**

Services in the internal market

**A6-0409/2005**

Proposal for a directive (COM(2004)0002 – C5-0069/2004 – 2004/0001(COD))

Text proposed by the Commission

Amendment by Parliament

Amendment 341  
Article 17, point (23 c) (new)

*(23c) education;*

Or. en

8.2.2006

A6-0409/342

**AMENDMENT 342**

by Francis Wurtz, Bairbre de Brún, Ilda Figueiredo, Ole Krarup, Kartika Tamara Liotard, Helmuth Markov, Erik Meijer, Willy Meyer Pleite, Roberto Musacchio, Dimitrios Papadimoulis, Miguel Portas, Miloslav Ransdorf, Marco Rizzo, Esko Seppänen, Jonas Sjöstedt and Sahra Wagenknecht, on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

**Report**

**Evelyne Gebhardt**

Services in the internal market

**A6-0409/2005**

Proposal for a directive (COM(2004)0002 – C5-0069/2004 – 2004/0001(COD))

Text proposed by the Commission

Amendment by Parliament

Amendment 342  
Article 17, point (23 d) (new)

*(23d) housing services;*

Or. en

8.2.2006

A6-0409/343

**AMENDMENT 343**

by Francis Wurtz, Bairbre de Brún, Ilda Figueiredo, Ole Krarup, Kartika Tamara Liotard, Helmuth Markov, Erik Meijer, Willy Meyer Pleite, Roberto Musacchio, Dimitrios Papadimoulis, Miguel Portas, Miloslav Ransdorf, Marco Rizzo, Esko Seppänen, Jonas Sjöstedt and Sahra Wagenknecht, on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

**Report**

**Evelyne Gebhardt**

Services in the internal market

**A6-0409/2005**

Proposal for a directive (COM(2004)0002 – C5-0069/2004 – 2004/0001(COD))

Text proposed by the Commission

Amendment by Parliament

Amendment 343  
Article 17, point (23 e) (new)

*(23e) advertising;*

Or. en



8.2.2006

A6-0409/344

**AMENDMENT 344**

by Francis Wurtz, Bairbre de Brún, Ilda Figueiredo, Ole Krarup, Kartika Tamara Liotard, Helmuth Markov, Erik Meijer, Willy Meyer Pleite, Roberto Musacchio, Dimitrios Papadimoulis, Miguel Portas, Miloslav Ransdorf, Marco Rizzo, Esko Seppänen, Jonas Sjöstedt and Sahra Wagenknecht, on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

**Report**

**Evelyne Gebhardt**

Services in the internal market

**A6-0409/2005**

Proposal for a directive (COM(2004)0002 – C5-0069/2004 – 2004/0001(COD))

Text proposed by the Commission

Amendment by Parliament

---

Amendment 344  
Article 17, point (23 f) (new)

***(23f) port services;***

Or. en

**AMENDMENT 345**

by Francis Wurtz, Bairbre de Brún, Ilda Figueiredo, Ole Krarup, Kartika Tamara Liotard, Helmuth Markov, Erik Meijer, Willy Meyer Pleite, Roberto Musacchio, Dimitrios Papadimoulis, Miguel Portas, Miloslav Ransdorf, Marco Rizzo, Esko Seppänen, Jonas Sjöstedt and Sahra Wagenknecht, on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

Report A6-0409/2005

**Evelyne Gebhardt**

Services in the internal market

Proposal for a directive (COM(2004)0002 – C5-0069/2004 – 2004/0001(COD))

Text proposed by the Commission

Amendment by Parliament

---

Amendment 345  
Article 17, point (23 g) (new)

*(23g) environmental services;*

Or. en

**AMENDMENT 346**

by Francis Wurtz, Bairbre de Brún, Ilda Figueiredo, Ole Krarup, Kartika Tamara Liotard, Helmuth Markov, Erik Meijer, Willy Meyer Pleite, Roberto Musacchio, Dimitrios Papadimoulis, Miguel Portas, Miloslav Ransdorf, Marco Rizzo, Esko Seppänen, Jonas Sjöstedt and Sahra Wagenknecht, on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

**Report**

**Evelyne Gebhardt**

Services in the internal market

**A6-0409/2005**

Proposal for a directive (COM(2004)0002 – C5-0069/2004 – 2004/0001(COD))

Text proposed by the Commission

Amendment by Parliament

Amendment 346  
Article 17, point (23 h) (new)

*(23h) taxi services;*

Or. en

8.2.2006

A6-0409/347

**AMENDMENT 347**

by Francis Wurtz, Bairbre de Brún, Ilda Figueiredo, Ole Krarup, Kartika Tamara Liotard, Helmuth Markov, Erik Meijer, Willy Meyer Pleite, Roberto Musacchio, Dimitrios Papadimoulis, Miguel Portas, Miloslav Ransdorf, Marco Rizzo, Esko Seppänen, Jonas Sjöstedt and Sahra Wagenknecht, on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

**Report**

**Evelyne Gebhardt**

Services in the internal market

**A6-0409/2005**

Proposal for a directive (COM(2004)0002 – C5-0069/2004 – 2004/0001(COD))

Text proposed by the Commission

Amendment by Parliament

---

Amendment 347  
Article 17, point (23 i) (new)

*(23i) security services;*

Or. en

**AMENDMENT 348**

by Francis Wurtz, Bairbre de Brún, Ilda Figueiredo, Ole Krarup, Kartika Tamara Liotard, Helmuth Markov, Erik Meijer, Willy Meyer Pleite, Roberto Musacchio, Dimitrios Papadimoulis, Miguel Portas, Miloslav Ransdorf, Marco Rizzo, Esko Seppänen, Jonas Sjöstedt and Sahra Wagenknecht, on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

Report A6-0409/2005

**Evelyne Gebhardt**

Services in the internal market

Proposal for a directive (COM(2004)0002 – C5-0069/2004 – 2004/0001(COD))

Text proposed by the Commission

Amendment by Parliament

---

Amendment 348  
Article 17, point (23 j) (new)

***(23j) cultural services;***

Or. en

**AMENDMENT 349**

by Francis Wurtz, Bairbre de Brún, Ilda Figueiredo, Ole Krarup, Kartika Tamara Liotard, Helmuth Markov, Erik Meijer, Willy Meyer Pleite, Roberto Musacchio, Dimitrios Papadimoulis, Miguel Portas, Miloslav Ransdorf, Marco Rizzo, Esko Seppänen, Jonas Sjöstedt and Sahra Wagenknecht, on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

**Report**

**Evelyne Gebhardt**

Services in the internal market

**A6-0409/2005**

Proposal for a directive (COM(2004)0002 – C5-0069/2004 – 2004/0001(COD))

Text proposed by the Commission

Amendment by Parliament

Amendment 349  
Article 17, point (23 k) (new)

*(23k) all waste collecting, transport and processing;*

Or. en

8.2.2006

A6-0409/350

**AMENDMENT 350**

by Francis Wurtz, Bairbre de Brún, Ilda Figueiredo, Ole Krarup, Kartika Tamara Liotard, Helmuth Markov, Erik Meijer, Willy Meyer Pleite, Roberto Musacchio, Dimitrios Papadimoulis, Miguel Portas, Miloslav Ransdorf, Marco Rizzo, Esko Seppänen, Jonas Sjöstedt and Sahra Wagenknecht, on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

**Report**

**Evelyne Gebhardt**

Services in the internal market

**A6-0409/2005**

Proposal for a directive (COM(2004)0002 – C5-0069/2004 – 2004/0001(COD))

Text proposed by the Commission

Amendment by Parliament

---

Amendment 350  
Article 17, point (23 l) (new)

***(23l) money transport;***

Or. en